ABBOTTABAD UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed bids are invited on Single Stage - Single Envelop procedure under KPPRA rules 11(1) from the firms registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments for the procurement of **550 AUDITORIUM CHAIRS**, for Abbottabad University of Science & Technology (AUST).

TERMS & CONDITIONS.

Tender document which includes detail of items, specifications and terms & conditions can be downloaded from the website www.aust.edu.pk or KPPRA website (www.kpra.gov.pk) or it may be obtained from the office of undersigned. Also be submitted along with Bank Draft/ Pay Order of Rs. 2000/-Non-Refundable (Stationary Charges). No bid will be accepted without Tender Document fee.

Sealed bids should be submitted latest by **September 29th**, **2023 11:30 AM** along-with earnest money of 2% of total value of the bid amount in the form of Call Deposit Receipt "CDR" in favor of Treasurer Abbottabad University of Science & Technology (AUST).

Tender will be opened on the same day i.e., September 29th, 2023 at 11:30 A.M in the presence of interested bidders or their representatives, if any, at Conference Room, Abbottabad University of Science & Technology, Havelian, Abbottabad, KPK at the stipulated time.

The institute reserves the right to accept or reject all or any tender as per procedure highlighted inclause 47 of KPRA rules 2014.

Pre-bid is scheduled on **September 21th**, **2023 11:30 AM** at Procurement office. No query will be entertained at the time of bid opening.

Secretary Purchase Committee
Abbottabad University of Science & Technology,
Havelian, Abbottabad, KPK.Tel: 0992-92250